

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 440/2024

Krishna Bihari (Deceased)

----Appellant

Versus

Anil Kumar S/o Kailash Narayan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rahul Agarwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
Order

03/01/2025

Aggrieved from order dated 21.08.2024 in civil regular appeal No.82/2019 affirming the judgment dated 21.11.2019 in civil suit No.45/2011 (134/2011), instant second appeal is preferred by appellants.

Having considered the submissions of learned counsel for appellant and also on perusal of record particularly the photograph of dispute site as referred during course of argument, I am of considered view that the grounds give rise to certain substantial question of law which requires consideration by this Court, therefore it is appropriate to issue notice respondent on proposed substantial question of law as suggested in para 'O' of memo of appeal.

Issue notice to respondent for appeal and also for stay application.

Additional set be sent through registered speed post.

List on 06.02.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J